Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



## ASIA TELE-NET AND TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION LIMITED

## 亞洲聯網科技有限公司<sup>\*</sup>

(Incorporated in Bermuda with limited liability) (Stock Code: 679)

## **TRADING HALT**

At the request of Asia Tele-Net and Technology Corporation Limited (the "**Company**"), trading in the shares of the Company on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited will be halted with effect from 9:00 a.m. on 30 November 2023 pending the release of an announcement in relation to a very substantial acquisition of the Company, the contents of which would constitute inside information of the Company.

By order of the Board **Asia Tele-Net and Technology Corporation Limited Lam Kwok Hing** *M.H., J.P. Chairman and Managing Director* 

Hong Kong, 30 November 2023

As at the date of this announcement, the executive directors of the Company are Messrs. LAM Kwok Hing M.H., J.P. and NAM Kwok Lun, and the independent non-executive directors of the Company are Messrs. CHEUNG Kin Wai, NG Chi Kin David and HONG Hui Long.

\* For identification purpose only